3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
ol REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE SRR AR — TR
NUMBER B ECR-18-020070 21DEC2018 | JAH | TE
2150801 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150801 -2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150801 -1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150801-2 B TOOLTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150801-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 2119640-1 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 ;
R 1803259-1 |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- - - 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
R 2119082-4 | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - -] 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA S L R I O 2063440-1 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
CRINMP S17¢ TVPE R 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
TTRE 12 25 o T 0907 = 3N - | 1t 1|1 ] 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-t T 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
INSUL|3.80 mm [.150] F
R 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
APPLAégSEESEEIONS [L] -] 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 175
R 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -1 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- |REF|IREFREFREF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL UTILUX CRIMP SPECIFICATION L l - 324203663287*7 EEEW&TED éé%mw@ — l%?
N - - - | | | |
[EMERAL NAWE: T TEDA Ao o0 TERMINAL SN 2119955-2 | ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ;LI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | 1 155888~ 4 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
4.80-5.20 mm [.189-.200 IN] @2.20*2.80 mm [.087-.110 IN] 7 | 1 1 1 1803607-7 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
TERMINAL H25905 Rev 2 - - -2 2|27 2-18032-2 | SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 T [ T [T 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61 | .
DPELIETCATION -l 221272 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 1 1 1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 221272 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
e [ L [ L [ L [ 1| 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961-5 |FEED FINGER 58
-1 313133 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-2 2| 2 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
-l 221272 5018030-1 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
-l 221272 986965-8 | NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT FICRIMP HEIGHT - | 1 1 ] [-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
SI/E . mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | - 1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
1.00mm? | 65+/-0.025 [.065+/-.001]1 8 4 S T T T O B B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0.75mm?2 1 .554¢/-0.025 [.061+/-.001] 9.5 S R I T R 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
0.50mm? | 50+/-0.025 [.059+/-.001] 10. 1 S D I T R I 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
L] R 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M& X 25) 41
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS s WARNIT NG - 7T T T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, St T WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2121l C19809573 |0, SPT D AR, oo, WA X D -
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. | FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B T T I e T T o <2
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180. THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -l 2121212 1-2168083-5 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25 i
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . S I T I T 1752371-5 | PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >4
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE sl B R R O ¢40825-1 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -l 221272 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N T PR B 18032974 | DRAC >0
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. sl R N B B 1803152-1 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
R 1803151-1 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 4T e[ 41 4] T-2075383-1 [SCR, BHSC, Rahis (Me 7 12) K
-1 1| b1t 2-240641-8 | SPACER 16
R 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN I3
N -] 240644~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
e - - [0
N - T ] 690482-5 | PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 2 1| 1] 8-1803059-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 2217206-7 |BLADE, SLUG 7
R 240641-3 | SPACER 5
-1 1 1]V 5-238011-2 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Tl 2 2 1T 1| 7-1803187-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
N Tl 2 2| T 1| 6-456406-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-72-711-2]-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION oo
TZAPRZDT] — TE Comectin
CHE;*EG [2APR2OTT % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 12APR20 17 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSITON n e S Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h O W m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e s e A 1| 00779 [C=2150801 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| R “FED TYPE
| MECHANTCAL

— 106.5%£0.95

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SclT-UP

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. DW’\’;{ZHAO WZAPRZOWY (G TE COHH@CHVHY
CH? NG 12APR20TT ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMERSTONS: OTHERWISE 'SPECIEIED: | APVD 12APR20TT |name
- K_ZHANG Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N Ve L PRODﬁ CCCCCCC Applicator
JECHANICAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = :
A (Pocific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot T : | e
00ST FEED PRE FEED ATR FEED MATERIAL — [FINISH ] WEIGHT B A‘ 00779 @:2150801
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P p) OFA REVB

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFJS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150801-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150801-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150801-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-1 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
3 - | 1] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- -] 2119580~ 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
APPLICATOR DATA -] - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
SR SR L - 4] 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
y&!ﬁi g.;g 22 E>?28§ E N - | 1] 1-1752354-0 | STANDOFF ,HOLD-DOWN 180
‘ : - 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
APPLAégsgggiyONS AR B 8-22280-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
- 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-l 2172 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
- REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL UTTLUX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - ] 1 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINAL NAME: UTILUX H25905 TERMINAL - l 1 ;12222;; EEED gﬁﬁ’HE\IEAEEEg — lii
- - | TROHS.
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - - W 517196530 "FED CAM. POST FEED 40
1000 e mn L1820 T cocve. s mm LOST TT0 T T 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF T4
XEEMM%MN o0y ey RN 1803518- RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
SPECTEICATION ] - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
N -] 1] 2119955-2 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -] 4558884 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
16590550 - 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 272 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 2] 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-1 5-18022-5 SCR, HMEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
i * - -] 2063961-5 FEED FINGER 58
M;% ;FQJ Eﬁiw%gi%@w %MEEH&GQEHN@ -1 3] 3 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 51
T 00mm? U 65170 025 [ 0654/ 0011 3 4 -1 27 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56
0. 75mm? 1.55+/-0.025 [.061+/-.001] 9.5 - 207 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 o4
0.50mm? 1.504/-0.025 [.059+/-.001] 10. | A 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
1) -] - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS *WARNING - ; ; 18323222 @iEQEEaSELAifH;EéM§4X = éé
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ON INSTALLATION, Sel WIRrRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2|7 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -l 2] 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 8.0 29
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 180 THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THt CrRIMP TOOLING, . 240639 - STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF TTEM 242. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. il A 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoRv, M4 & 30 20
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] e LR -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] c40825 | PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -1 272 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSTON 27
zf: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED L EEEES E e U
| -1 1803152~ 1 STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -1 1803151 -1 STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
JOLIMERT, U 2ouu - [ 1 [T ] 2-240641-8 [ SPACER 16
-1 1752360~ 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - | 240644~ PLATE, REAR SHEAR (R
- 1= f f 10
N - |1 690482 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 8-1803059- | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEEEE 2217206-7 | BLADE, SLUG 7
ik f f 6
- 240641-3 SPACER 5
-1 5-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 7-1803187-1 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - T f f 2
N 6-456406-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TZRPR20TT — TE Comect v
C%:iﬂiie [2APR20TT C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 12APR20 17 | NAME
PACTIFIC VERSION o e ocgon g e
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S G LE: . A 1] 00778 [Go21 5080 )

Customer Accessible Production Drawing 1

SCALE SHEET

OF

4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

| By L “FED TYPE

34.81£0.05

‘/‘
—

MECHANLTCAL

L] — 16.5+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

©
)
AN
“v

S

&)

T
e
SN

)

paiay
AN

CAM POSTTTONS

%\mmSTROKE | | , , TSTROKE )
* & | @G@@Mﬁ@ﬁ@@' ON
\ . ﬁ \

THE% 18Rl N8er 10 CRANGE AND ThE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANI AT ON | DWN 12APR201 T o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. MZHAO :) TE COHH@CJHVWY
CHK 12APR201 T ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/\ DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS H._ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12APR201 T | NAME
mm M JHANG Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x 7 Applicator
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL /) Al TERD (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @i ¢ 7
POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES - N . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2150801
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F P 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




